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MANZIE ROGERS-STEPHEN BLAISDELL-ST. MARY'S HOSPITAL. 657 

CHAP. 39 

shall be available for expenditure during the second fiscal period, and any 
balances remaining unexpended at the end of the second fiscal period shall 
be available for expenditure during the third fiscal period hereinbefore 
specified. 

Emergency. Whereas, the appropriations called for in this resolve, 
applying to the first fiscal period named herein, are immediately neces­
sary for the preservation of the public health and safety, and in the opinion 
of the legislat ute constitute an emergency as contemplated by the constitu­
tion, this resolve shall take effect when approved. 

Approved March 30, 1921. 

Chapter 39. 
Resolve, in Favor of Manzie I. Rogers for Building Highways in the Town of Searsport. 

Manzie I. Rogers, highway, town of Searsport. Resolved: That 
the state treasurer be, and hereby is, authorized and directed to pay to 
:Manzie 1. Rogers the sum of one thousand dollars for the building of two 
and fifty-three hundredths miles of highway in the Town of Searsport, 
'Waldo county, from any funds available for new construction of highways. 

Approved April 1, 1921. 

Chapter 40. 
Resolve, in Favor of Stephen Blaisdell for Materials Furnished in the Construction of the Central 

School Building for the Maine State School for Girls. 

Stephen Blaisdell, material for building at State, School for 
Girls. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the!sum 
of two hundred six dollars and eighty-eight cents to be paid to Stephen 
Blaisdell of Belgrade, Maine, for material furnished by him in the con­
struction of the Central School building for girls at Hallowell. 

Approved April 1, 1921. 

Chapter 41. 
Resolve, Reimbursing the St. Mary's General Hospital of Lewiston for Services Rendered in Caring 

for Certain Patients during the Calendar Year Nineteen Hundred and Nineteen. 

St. Mary's General Hospital, services rendered under c. 113, 
res. 1919. Resolved: That there be and hereby is appropriated to 
St. Mary's General Hospital, for services rendered during the year nine­
teen hundred and nineteen, under the provisions of chapter one hundred 
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